

## Press Release Betsson AB (Publ)

## Betsson plans to issue SEK bonds in order to facilitate acquisition strategy

Betsson AB has mandated DNB Markets and Swedbank to arrange fixed income investor meetings starting on November 14th 2016. A SEK denominated senior unsecured 3 year bond issue will follow, subject to market conditions and final decision by Betsson AB. The proceeds from the planned bond issue will be used to facilitate Betsson's acquisition strategy, refinancing debt and general corporate purposes.

"Betsson has a clear acquisition strategy and we constantly review opportunities that could materialise in the short or medium-term. The planned bond issue creates increased financial flexibility for Betsson to continue to be active in the consolidation of the gaming sector," says Ulrik Bengtsson, CEO and President of Betsson AB.

Betsson primarily targets companies in markets that are regulated or about to be regulated.

For further information, please contact:

Ulrik Bengtsson, CEO and President Betsson AB +46 (0)8 506 403 00, ulrik.bengtsson@betssonab.com

Fredrik Rüdén, CFO Betsson AB +46 (0)73 311 72 62, Fredrik.ruden@betssonab.com

Pia Rosin, VP Corporate Communication Betsson AB +46 (0)73 600 85 00, pia.rosin@betssonab.com

This information is information that Betsson AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 8:00 CET on November 14th 2016.

BETSSON AB'S CORE BUSINESS CONSISTS OF INVESTING AND ADMINISTERING SHAREHOLDINGS IN COMPANIES THAT, THROUGH PARTNERS OR BY THEMSELVES, OFFER GAMES TO END USERS VIA THE INTERNET. THE GROUP OFFERS CASINO, SPORTSBOOK, POKER, SCRATCHCARDS, BINGO AND OTHER GAMES. CUSTOMERS ARE PRIMARILY FROM THE NORDIC COUNTRIES AND OTHER PARTS OF EUROPE. BETSSON AB IS LISTED ON NASDAQ STOCKHOLM, LARGE CAP LIST (BETS).

POST AND VISIT ADDRESS	TELEPHONE/FAX	REGISTERED OFFICE	E-MAIL WEB	CORPORATE REG.NO. VAT.REG.NO.
REGERINGSGATAN 28 111 53	+46 (0)8 506 403 00	STOCKHOLM	INFO@BETSSONAB. COM	556090-4251
STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN	+46 (0)8 735 57 44		WWW.BETSSONAB.COM	SE556090425101